# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Wright Strategies, Inc. 08/08/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Seven Networks	Vetworks, Inc.		
Street Address:	901 Marshall Str	Il Street		
City:	Redwood City	dwood City		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94603			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 5704		4029 7201		
Patent Number: 585		57201		
Patent Number: 6		324542		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (415)369-8731				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 415 369 7367				
Email: trademark@thelenreid.com				
Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman				
Address Line 1:         P.O. Box 190187				
Address Line 4:       San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94119-0187				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Becky L. Troutman	Becky L. Troutman	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wright Assign 1#page1.tif source=Wright Assign 2#page1.tif source=Wright Assign 3#page1.tif				

## 500045096

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into on this  $\sum$  day of August, 2005 by and between Wright Strategies, Inc., a California corporation with offices located at 444 South Cedros Ave., Suite 165, Solana Beach, California 92075 ("Assignor"), and Seven Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 901 Marshall Street, Redwood City, CA 94603 ("Assigner").

A. Assignor is the owner of U.S. patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and any nventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "Patents"); and

B. Assignce desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows.

Assignment. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ۱. consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and a signs to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor in ind to the said inventions and in and to the said Patents, together with any reissues, divisions, substitutions, provisionals, continuations, renewals, continuations-in-part, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents ind Trademarks to issue any patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ts interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor. Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights in the inventions disclosed in said Patents, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith recessary to perfect such patent rights. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, counterclaim for and receive all damages accruing from all past, present and future inf ingements of the Patents herein assigned.

SF #803243 vi

Further Assurances. Assignor will, at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal 2. proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to effect the intent of this assignment and to obtain and endorse patent protection for the inventions disclosed in the Patents in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the date of the preamble.

WRIGHT STR By: Strald V. W. Name: <u>Barald V. W</u> Title: <u>CEO</u> State of CA County of Sam Gerald V. Wright Tr Personally appeared before me the above-named \_\_\_\_\_, to me well known who signed the foregoing PATENT ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his/her voluntary act and deed. Notary Publi My commission to expire on  $No_{V}2_{H}20$ DANIEL LEVY Conso, # 1528884 ANY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Comm. Explore Nov. 21, 2008 ľ PATENT

SE #803245 v)

### SCHEDULE 1

#### PATENTS

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 5,704,029 for "System and Method for Completing an Electronic Form" issued December 30, 1997.
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 5,857,201 for Enterprise Connectivity to Handheld Devices" issued January 5, 1999
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 6,324,542 for "Enterprise Connectivity to Handheld Devices" issued November 27, 2001

5if #803245 v1